# OP \$240.00 97778378

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM807654

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

**AGREEMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tempus Ex Machina, Inc.		05/01/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	383 MADISON AVENUE, 22ND FLOOR	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97778378	FANTASYZONE	
Serial Number:	97773933	FANTASY ZONE	
Serial Number:	97744910	FUSION MARKETPLACE	
Serial Number:	97743201	FUSION STORE	
Serial Number:	97743125	FUSION KIT	
Serial Number:	97711867	FUSION FEED	
Serial Number:	97639771	FUSIONSPORT	
Serial Number:	97639770	FUSION SPORT	
Serial Number:	88746151	TEMPUS EX MACHINA	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023704750

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney Boulware

**Address Line 1:** 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1990582 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW NASH
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW NASH/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2023
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Closing Copy - Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Tempus Ex-Machina#page1.tif	
source=Closing Copy - Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Tempus	

Ex-Machina#page2.tif

source=Closing Copy - Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Tempus Ex-Machina#page3.tif

source=Closing Copy - Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Tempus Ex-Machina#page4.tif

source=Closing Copy - Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Tempus Ex-Machina#page5.tif

#### SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Supplement No. 1") is made as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2023, by TEMPUS EX MACHINA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Lender").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 5, 2022 (as amended and of record from time to time hereinafter, the "Agreement") in favor of the Lender, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents and Mask Works (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded on August 8, 2022 (i) at Reel 7802, Frame 0177 in the Trademark division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (ii) at Reel 061101 Frame 0117 in the Patent division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and (iii) at Volume 15008 Doc no. 867 in the U.S. Copyright Office;

WHEREAS the Grantor desires to confirm the grant of a security interest in certain additional Intellectual Property Collateral in favor of the Lender.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and benefits to be derived herefrom, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Agreement.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Patent Exhibit B.</u> Patent <u>Exhibit B</u> to the Agreement is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by Patent <u>Exhibit B-1</u> annexed hereto.
- 3. <u>Supplement to Trademark Exhibit C.</u> Trademark <u>Exhibit C</u> to the Agreement is hereby supplemented, but not replaced, by Trademark <u>Exhibit C-1</u> annexed hereto.

#### 4. Miscellaneous:

- a. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.
- b. This Supplement covers the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the matters set forth herein and supersedes all prior discussions and negotiations hereon.

[signature pages follow]

WEST\302604466.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Supplement as of the date first written above.

## **GRANTOR:**

TEMPUS EX MACHINA, INC.

By: <u>Anne Gerhart</u>

Name: Anne Gerhart

Title: Chief Operating Officer

REEL: 008058 FRAME: 0122

# EXHIBIT B-1

## Patents

Patent	Application No / Reg No.
Tacin	Application/ Reg. Date
ADDING AUGMENTED REALITY TO A SUB-VIEW OF A HIGH RESOLUTION CENTRAL VIDEO FEED	2023/0122102
RESOLUTION CENTRAL VIDEO LEED	4/20/2023
	19/07/ 920
	18/066,829 12/15/2022
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MAKING USE OF TELEMETRY TRACKING DEVICES TO ENABLE EVENT BASED ANALYSIS AT	2023/0085122
A LIVE GAM	3/16/2023
	17/989,071
	11/17/2022
Adding augmented reality to a sub-view of a high resolution central video	11,587,266
feed	2/21/2023
	17/381,877
	7/21/2021
Systems and methods for making use of telemetry tracking devices to	11,568,713
enable event based analysis at a live game	1/31/2023
	16/747,436
	1/20/2020
ADDING AUGMENTED REALITY TO A SUB-VIEW OF A HIGH	2023/0026625
RESOLUTION CENTRAL VIDEO FEED	1/26/2023
	11,587,266
	2/21/2023
	17/381,877
	7/21/2021
SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PREDICT A FUTURE OUTCOME AT	2022/0274022
A LIVE SPORT EVENT	9/1/2022

WEST\302604466.1

Patent	Application No / Reg No.
	Application/ Reg. Date
	17/700,737
	3/22/2022
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A REAL-TIME	2022/0203241
REPRESENTATION OF POSITIONAL INFORMATION OF SUBJECTS	6/30/2022
SOBJECTS	
	17/695,046
	3/15/2022

2

# EXHIBIT C-1

# Trademarks

Serial No / Reg No.	
Application/ Reg. Date	
97778378	
February 2, 2023	
97773933	
January 30, 2023	
97744910	
January 6, 2023	
97743201	
January 5, 2023	
97743125	
January 5, 2023	
97711867	
December 9, 2022	
97639771	
October 19, 2022	
97639770	
October 19, 2022	
88746151	
January 3, 2020	

WEST\302604466.1

RECORDED: 05/03/2023